
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on: Thursday, November 2, 2023 6:21:05 PM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Boles,
Julia<Julia.Boles@vermont.gov>; Barrett, Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster,
Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge,
Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman, David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh,
Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2023-11-
02T18:21:03Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 11/2/2023 6:21:03 PM

Name: Matthew LeFluer
Affiliation: Vermont Department of Health Equity ambassador project
Town/City: Alburgh

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: Accessibility And Accommodations Services Options Opportunity For Individuals with disabilities To
have A One Pager Summary And Accommodations advancements documentation.

Post Comment: Yes


